
 
 
 
QUESTION NO 6 By Councillor McLellan for answer by 

the Convener of the Transport and 
Environment Committee at a meeting 
of the Council on 25 October 2018  

   

Question (1) In the light of severe traffic disruption caused in East 

Edinburgh this month by the repeated over-run of gas mains 

repairs at the major Duddingston Road West-Milton Road 

junction, what contact has she had with Scotland Gas 

Networks (SGN) about their programme? 

Answer (1)  

Question (2) In view of the resultant disruption to Council road 

resurfacing projects and considerable inconvenience to road 

users, will she be reporting this matter to the Scottish Road 

Works Commissioner? 

Answer (2)  
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